## 502987302 09/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3033901

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 025680 Fram	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 025680 Frame 0681. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ "TACTUS TECHNOLOGY, INC.".			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution	n Date		
CRAIG M. CIESLA			09/22/2014	Ļ		
MICAH B. YAIRI			09/22/2014	Ļ		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:						
Street Address:	34175	34175 ARDENWOOD BLVD., SUITE 101				
City:	FREMC	FREMONT				
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94555	94555				
	PS Totals 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		12652704				
	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 888-775-9990 steph@schox.com SCHOX, PLC 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 515 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 941	ent via US Mail.	ent		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TACT-P04-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHANIE DAVIS	STEPHANIE DAVIS			
SIGNATURE:		/stephanie davis/	/stephanie davis/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/23/2014				
Total Attachments: 5 source=TACT-P04-US- source=TACT-P04-US- source=TACT-P04-US- source=TACT-P04-US-	ASG-REC# ASG-REC#	page2.tif page3.tif				
			PATENT			

USPTO

2/1/2011 9:35:14 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JEFFREY SCHOX COMPANY: 500 3RD STREET #515

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		1	Name	Execution Date		
Craig M. Ciesla				09/21/2010		
Micah B. Yairi				09/21/2010		
Name: Tactus Technology						
Street Address:		561 Fairmont Avenue				
City:		Mountain View				
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 94041						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property 7	Гуре		Number			
Application Number	:	12652	2704			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (888)775-9990						
Fax Number: (888)775-9990 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: docketing@schoxplc.com						
Address Line 1: 500 3rd Street #515						
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TACT-P04			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey Schox			
Total Attachments: 1 source=TACT-P04-A	SG-signed#pa	ge1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: USER INTERFACE SYSTEM ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: TACT-P04-US, Application No.: 12/652,704, and filed on 05-JAN-2010.

WHEREAS, Tactus Technology, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 34175 Ardenwood Blvd., Suite 101, Fremont, California 94555 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

## Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date	
Craig M. Ciesla	Crazy Ciersia (840 22, 2014)	Sep 22, 2014	
Micah B. Yairi	Mirali Yali (Syn 22.0014)	Sep 22, 2014	